

Notification according to Chapter 9, Section 5 of the Securities Markets Act of change in holdings in Caverion Corporation shares

Caverion Corporation Stock exchange release February 4, 2014 at 18:50 EET

Notification according to Chapter 9, Section 5 of the Securities Markets Act of change in holdings in Caverion Corporation shares

Caverion Corporation (ID 2534127-4) has on February 4, 2014 received a disclosure under Chapter 9, Section 5 of the Securities Markets Act, according to which the total holdings of Antti Herlin and the companies controlled by him, Holding Manutas Ltd and Security Trading Ltd, in Caverion Corporation shares has exceeded the threshold of 1/20 (5%).

According to the disclosure:

Antti Juhani Herlin holds 30,180 shares and voting rights, which is equivalent to 0.02% Holding Manutas Ltd (ID 0195801-8) holds 2,800,000 shares and voting rights, which is equivalent to 2.23% Security Trading Ltd (ID 1948052-6) holds 4,010,000 shares and voting rights, which is equivalent to 3.19%

In total, Antti Herlin and the companies controlled by him hold 6,840,180 Caverion Corporation shares, which is equivalent to 5.45% of Caverion Corporation's shares and voting rights.

Exceeding the above mentioned threshold is the result of the purchasing of shares on February 4, 2014.

Caverion Corporation has a total of 125,596,092 shares. The company has only one series of shares and each share entitles to one vote.

For additional information, please contact:

Milena Hongeträm, Head of Investor Polyticus, tol. +358 (

Milena Hæggström, Head of Investor Relations, tel. +358 40 5581 328, milena.haeggstrom@caverion.fi

CAVERION CORPORATION

Distribution: NASDAQ OMX, principal media, www.caverion.com